XA CEDAR RAPIDS

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD
COVERED JULY 1, 2011 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2011 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Third Quarter of 2011:

FOX NEWS AT 9 (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 9:00-10:00 PM
FOX NEWS AT 9 (Local/News) Televised Saturday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS AT 9 (Local/News) Televised Sunday, 9:00-9:30 PM

FOX SPORTS SUNDAY (Local/Sports News) Televised Sunday, 9:30-10:00 PM
FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

AG DAY/(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 7:00-7:30 AM



The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified,
This listing is by ne means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 3" Quarter 2011
ISSUE DESCRIPTION: PROGRAM SEGMENT: DATE: DURATION:  DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:
1. Environmental Concerns Local News 7122111 30 PROBLEMS OF THE LOCAL HEAT STRESS ON

FARM ANIMALS AND ON CROPS IN THE AREA,

2. Education/Children Local News 7/22/11 45 IOWA GOVERNOR TERRY BRANSTAD WOULD
LIKE TO LINK TEACHER PAY, TO GRADUATION
RATES AND STUDENT PERFORMANCE,

3. Environmental Concerns Local News 7/22/11 1:00 LOCAL RESIDENTS ARE STILL CONCERNED
REGARDING A WEATHER SYSTEM WHICH CAUSED
DAMAGE IN THE AREA, REPAIRS ARE STILL IN
PROGRESS, AND MORE STRONG WINDS ARE

COMING.

4. Police/Courts Local News 7/22/11 1:30 CEDAR RAPIDS POLICE ARE ON THE HUNT FOR
THIEVES TARGETING CLASSIC CAR SHOPS.

5. Economic Growth Local News 772211 1:30 ALOCAL WINERY RECEIVES TOP HONORS FOR
ITS PRODUCT.

6. Economic Growth Local News 7725111 2:20 - THE IMPACT OF RAGBRAI ON THE TOWN OF

CARROLL, IOWA EQUALS A REAL ECONOMIC
STIMULUS FOR EVERY TOWN THE BIKE RIDE
VISITS.

7. Economic Growth Local News 1/26/11 1:30 LOCAL CONGRESSMEN SAY THEIR OFFICES IN
WASHINGTON, D.C. AND HERE IN THE STATE ARE
RECEIVING HUNDREDS OF CALLS REGARDING THE
DEBT ISSUE.



10.

11,

12.

13.

14.

15.

Environmental Concerns Local News

Healthcare Local News
Economic Growth Local News
Healthcare Local News
Healthcare Local News

Environmental Concerns Local News

Police/Couris Local News

Education/Children Local News

7/29/11

7/30/11

8/23/11

8/24/11

8/25/11

8/29/11

8/29/11

8/30/11

4:30

2:00

2:15

1:45

50

2:15

2:00

30

SOME OF THE WORST STORM PICTURES CAME FROM
THE DUBUQUE AREA WHERE FLASH FLOODING
CAUSED THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS IN DAMAGE TO
HOMES.

A GROUP OF IOWA ATHLETES ARE WRAPPING UP
THEIR FIRST RAGBRAI. THE CYCLISTS WITH
PHYSICAL DISABILITIES HAVE WOWED OTHER
RIDERS WITH THEIR ABILITY TO PERSEVERE.

NEIGHBORS IN THE NEW BOHEMIA AREA OF CEDAR
RAPIDS ARE CELEBRATING THE RESTORATION OF A
LANDMARK BUILDING. '

A NEW CANCER CENTER IS COMING TO CEDAR
RAPIDS TO SERVE THE 16,000 IOWANS DIAGNOSED
EACH YEAR WITH CANCER.

A FATHER AND DAUGHTER COME TC THE AL.S.
CENTER AT THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA FOR
TREATMENT.

HURRICANE IRENE ON THE EAST COAST IS SLOWING
DOWN FEMA’S FUNDING FOR STORM RECOVERY
RELIEF IN SMALL [OWA TOWN’S LIKE VINTON.

FAKE IDYS ON THE CAMPUS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF
NORTHERN IOWA HAS RECEIVED TIHE ATTENTION
OF THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT,

FRESHMAN AT MOUNT MERCY UNIVERSITY ARE
GETTING TO KNOW EACH OTHER AND HELP NEEDY
KIDS AT THE SAME TIME; PACKAGING MEALS FOR
THE NON-PROFIT GROUP “KIDS AGAINST HUNGER”,



16.

17.

18.

1%,

20.

21.

22,

23.

Healthcare

Economic Growth

Police/Courts

Education/Children

Education/Children

Police/Courts

Environmental Concerns

Education/Children

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

8/30/11

8/30/11

8/30/11

9/16/11

9/22/11

9/23/11

9/23/11

9/23/11

2:00

1:30

2:00

2:40

2:00

45

1:26

45

A CANCER DIAGNOSIS IS HARD ENOUGH. BUT FOR
MANY EASTERN IOWANS, THEIR STRESS DOESN'T
STOP THERE. BUT ONE GROUP OF PEOPLE ARE
LIGHTENING THE LOAD FOR PATIENTS AND THEIR
FAMILIES.

LOCAL RESIDENTS ARE QUESTIONING THE COST OF
THE NEW CONVENTION CENTER AND IF IT WILL ALL
PAYOFF IN THE END.

CITY LEADERS ARE FOCUSING MORE POLICE
ENFORCEMENT CN THE WELLINGTON HEIGHTS
AREA OF CEDAR RAPIDS, DUE RECENT INCIDENTS
OF GUN FIRE IN THE AREA,

A HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETE IS ALIVE BECAUSE OF
THE QUICK THINKING AND ONE LIFE-SAVING TOOL.,
AFTER A 17-YEAR OLD COLLAPSED IN THE MIDDLE
OF A CROSS COUNTRY MEET.

TIPS ON HOW TO CONTROL YOUR DEBT WHILE
ATTENDING COLLEGE.

WATERLOO RESIDENTS ARE GETTING THE CREDIT
FOR REDUCING CRIME IN THEIR CITY BY 26% OVER
THE PAST TWO YEARS.

DUE TO THE DAMAGE TO STORAGE FACILITIES IN
THE AREA FROM EARLY SPRING STORMS; FARMERS
ARE HAVING ISSUES TRYING TO FIND PLACES TO
STORE THEIR HARVEST.

THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA DANCE MARATHON
ONCE AGAIN PLEDGES BIG MONEY TO HELP SICK
KIDS IN THE STATE OF IOWA.



24, Police/Courts Local News 9/27/11 2:00 A JUDGE DECLARES A MISTRIAL IN AN IOWA
CITY FIRST DEGREE MURDER CASE.

25, MHealthcare Local News 9/28/11 2:25 NEW RESEARCH FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF
IOWA SHOWS JUST HOW MANY DANGEROUS
GERMS ARE IN HOSPITALS AND CLINICS,

Second Generation of Towa Q3 2011




