

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD COVERED JULY 1, 2011 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2011 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Third Quarter of 2011:

FOX NEWS AT 9 (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS AT 9 (Local/News) Televised Saturday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS AT 9 (Local/News) Televised Sunday, 9:00-9:30 PM

FOX SPORTS SUNDAY (Local/Sports News) Televised Sunday, 9:30-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 8:00-9:00 AM

AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 7:00-7:30 AM

The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified.

This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 3rd Quarter 2011

	ISSUE DESCRIPTION:	PROGRAM SEGMENT:	DATE:	DURATION:	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:
1.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	7/22/11	:30	PROBLEMS OF THE LOCAL HEAT STRESS ON FARM ANIMALS AND ON CROPS IN THE AREA.
2.	Education/Children	Local News	7/22/11	:45	IOWA GOVERNOR TERRY BRANSTAD WOULD LIKE TO LINK TEACHER PAY, TO GRADUATION RATES AND STUDENT PERFORMANCE.
3.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	7/22/11	1:00	LOCAL RESIDENTS ARE STILL CONCERNED REGARDING A WEATHER SYSTEM WHICH CAUSED DAMAGE IN THE AREA. REPAIRS ARE STILL IN PROGRESS, AND MORE STRONG WINDS ARE COMING.
4.	Police/Courts	Local News	7/22/11	1:30	CEDAR RAPIDS POLICE ARE ON THE HUNT FOR THIEVES TARGETING CLASSIC CAR SHOPS.
5.	Economic Growth	Local News	7/22/11	1:30	A LOCAL WINERY RECEIVES TOP HONORS FOR ITS PRODUCT.
6.	Economic Growth	Local News	7/25/11	2:20	THE IMPACT OF RAGBRAI ON THE TOWN OF CARROLL, IOWA EQUALS A REAL ECONOMIC STIMULUS FOR EVERY TOWN THE BIKE RIDE VISITS.
7.	Economic Growth	Local News	7/26/11	1:30	LOCAL CONGRESSMEN SAY THEIR OFFICES IN WASHINGTON, D.C. AND HERE IN THE STATE ARE RECEIVING HUNDREDS OF CALLS REGARDING THE DEBT ISSUE.

8.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	7/29/11	4:30	SOME OF THE WORST STORM PICTURES CAME FROM THE DUBUQUE AREA WHERE FLASH FLOODING CAUSED THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS IN DAMAGE TO HOMES.
9.	Healthcare	Local News	7/30/11	2:00	A GROUP OF IOWA ATHLETES ARE WRAPPING UP THEIR FIRST RAGBRAI. THE CYCLISTS WITH PHYSICAL DISABILITIES HAVE WOWED OTHER RIDERS WITH THEIR ABILITY TO PERSEVERE.
10.	Economic Growth	Local News	8/23/11	2:15	NEIGHBORS IN THE NEW BOHEMIA AREA OF CEDAR RAPIDS ARE CELEBRATING THE RESTORATION OF A LANDMARK BUILDING.
11.	Healthcare	Local News	8/24/11	1:45	A NEW CANCER CENTER IS COMING TO CEDAR RAPIDS TO SERVE THE 16,000 IOWANS DIAGNOSED EACH YEAR WITH CANCER.
12.	Healthcare	Local News	8/25/11	:50	A FATHER AND DAUGHTER COME TO THE A.L.S. CENTER AT THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA FOR TREATMENT.
13.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	8/29/11	2:15	HURRICANE IRENE ON THE EAST COAST IS SLOWING DOWN FEMA'S FUNDING FOR STORM RECOVERY RELIEF IN SMALL IOWA TOWN'S LIKE VINTON.
14.	Police/Courts	Local News	8/29/11	2:00	FAKE ID'S ON THE CAMPUS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN IOWA HAS RECEIVED THE ATTENTION OF THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT.
15.	Education/Children	Local News	8/30/11	:30	FRESHMAN AT MOUNT MERCY UNIVERSITY ARE GETTING TO KNOW EACH OTHER AND HELP NEEDY KIDS AT THE SAME TIME; PACKAGING MEALS FOR THE NON-PROFIT GROUP "KIDS AGAINST HUNGER".

.

16,	Healthcare	Local News	8/30/11	2:00	A CANCER DIAGNOSIS IS HARD ENOUGH. BUT FOR MANY EASTERN IOWANS, THEIR STRESS DOESN'T STOP THERE. BUT ONE GROUP OF PEOPLE ARE LIGHTENING THE LOAD FOR PATIENTS AND THEIR FAMILIES.
17.	Economic Growth	Local News	8/30/11	1:30	LOCAL RESIDENTS ARE QUESTIONING THE COST OF THE NEW CONVENTION CENTER AND IF IT WILL ALL PAYOFF IN THE END.
18.	Police/Courts	Local News	8/30/11	2:00	CITY LEADERS ARE FOCUSING MORE POLICE ENFORCEMENT ON THE WELLINGTON HEIGHTS AREA OF CEDAR RAPIDS. DUE RECENT INCIDENTS OF GUN FIRE IN THE AREA.
19.	Education/Children	Local News	9/16/11	2:40	A HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETE IS ALIVE BECAUSE OF THE QUICK THINKING AND ONE LIFE-SAVING TOOL. AFTER A 17-YEAR OLD COLLAPSED IN THE MIDDLE OF A CROSS COUNTRY MEET.
20.	Education/Children	Local News	9/22/11	2:00	TIPS ON HOW TO CONTROL YOUR DEBT WHILE ATTENDING COLLEGE.
21.	Police/Courts	Local News	9/23/11	:45	WATERLOO RESIDENTS ARE GETTING THE CREDIT FOR REDUCING CRIME IN THEIR CITY BY 26% OVER THE PAST TWO YEARS.
22.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	9/23/11	1:26	DUE TO THE DAMAGE TO STORAGE FACILITIES IN THE AREA FROM EARLY SPRING STORMS; FARMERS ARE HAVING ISSUES TRYING TO FIND PLACES TO STORE THEIR HARVEST.
23.	Education/Children	Local News	9/23/11	:45	THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA DANCE MARATHON ONCE AGAIN PLEDGES BIG MONEY TO HELP SICK KIDS IN THE STATE OF IOWA.

•

.

24.	Police/Courts	Local News	9/27/11	2:00	A JUDGE DECLARES A MISTRIAL IN AN IOWA CITY FIRST DEGREE MURDER CASE.
25.	Healthcare	Local News	9/28/11	2:25	NEW RESEARCH FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA SHOWS JUST HOW MANY DANGEROUS GERMS ARE IN HOSPITALS AND CLINICS.

Second Generation of Iowa O3 2011